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ANSWERED ON:25.04.2012
CONSTRUCTION OF KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
Singh Shri Bhola;Solanki Shri Makhansingh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Kendriya Vidyalayas for which land has been allotted but construction work has not been started as yet, State-wise;

(b) the reasons for not starting the construction work;

(c) whether the Government is formulating any scheme to priorities construction of such schools; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): The state-wise details of Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) where construction works has not started is annexed.

(c) & (d): The Government is regularly making a provision in the annual budget for the construction of new buildings of KVs. The allocation made during the last 3 years is as follows:-

Sl. No. Year Rupees in crore

1. 2009-10  207.29

2. 2010-11  231.98

3. 2011-12  180.00
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